Phii Phong, ngay$$. thang 6 nam 1997

Kinh gii : - TOA PAI SU HOA KY TAI BANGKOK - THAI LAN
(VAN PHONG PAC TRACH HO)

- PHAI POAN HOA KY PAC TRACH PHONG VAN
TAI TP. HS CHI MINH

Téi tén 1a LE THANH CANG, sinh n&m '1943, hién & tai s8 nha 143 dudng Déng Da,
thi trdn Phd Phong, huyén T4y Son, tinN Binh Dinh : Viét nam. C6 s8 IV 270 - 649/H.33-
0056/CRT. Téi da dugc gdp phdi dodn M§ phdng vén vdo ngdy 07.11.1996 va da bi tit chdi véi
. Iy do ghi ré nhu sau : TLX sent to BKK:to get speclﬁcs of CS Adj, va tai Diéu I cia vin
ban ODP-64 Refugee Mail Responde from 2.96°c6 p&l dung : “Puong don chinh khéng trinh
dugc céc bing cé ddy da va ddng tln, chﬂng’ minh 14 minh d4d bj giam gid@ tai trai
cii tao ft nhat 12 BA NAM vi cé lién hé véi Hoa Ky trdo’c 1975 - Hé so s& duge cdu
xét ti€p khi nao nhén dugc cdc gify ra trai”

Nay tbi 1Am don ndy dinh kém theo cdc ching tir ¢6 lién quan d&n théi gian hoc tép
cdi tao hon 5 ndm cia td1 tai Trai Tan Hiép - Bién Hda - 4€ kinh xin quy c4p quan tim thdm
. tra va cfu xét lai hé so va t6i xin trung thifc khai ré nhu sau :

- Truéc ngay 30.4.1975 tbi 1A sT quan cép trung dy trong QLVNCH s5 quin 53/414915
v6i chic vu 1a Trudng Trung t&m Truyén tin & Quin doan 2 déng tai Pleiku. Khi di tdn, t6i va
gia dinh c6 d&n & tai nha chj t5i tai s§ cha 255/15/5 dudng Duong Cong Tring, Thi Nghe -
Sai Gon - va ciing if noi cu trd ndy, tdi ra di hoc tip tai Trai cdi tao Tan Hidp k& ti ngdy
25.6.1975 d&€n ngay 01.9.1980 thi dugc cho ra trai theo Gify Phép Ra Trai s3 833/CRT do Phé
Gidm thi Trai ¢di tao Tdn Hiép 13 Pai iy Phar Thanh Liém ky cdp - trong d6 c6 ghi rd &
khodn : “Nay vé cu tri tai 143 dudng Ddng Da - Phi Phong - T4y Son - Nghia Binh”

Sau hon 5 n&m hoc tép, nay dugc ra vé, t8i rdt vui ming va trd vé sdng tai nha chi tai
tai dia chi trén & Sai Gon. Tuy viy t8i ciing lo 1{ng cho cufc s8ng cha minh va gia dinh n&u
nhu v& qué Nghia Binh - chdc chdn t3i 88 gép khé khan vé chinh tri ciing nhu vé kinh t& d&
muu sinh cho gia dinh béi t6i khéng nghé nghiép va khong cé khd ning lam néng nghiép. T
¥ nghi nay, t8i cAm gidy ra trai trd lai Trai Tdn Higp d€ xin ddi “Noi v& cu trd” tai dia chi
nha cla chj téi & tai Sai Gon. Tai Trai T4n Hiép cdn b phu trdch dd nhén t¥ gify ra trai
cia t6i d€ x6a dia chi cii 13 143 Pdng Pa - Phii Phong - Tay Son - Nghia Binh va ddénh mdy
lai ngay phia duéi 13 dia chi 255/19/6 Duong C8ng Trimg - Thi Ngh2 - Sai Gon déng d&u x4c
minh rdi tra lai cho ti d& v4 trinh dién chinh quyn dia phuong Thi Ngh lam thi tuc cv trd.

Tbi & nha chj tdi tai Thi Ngh2 dugc hai thdng va dang lao ddng muu sinh, thi céng an
TP. H3 Chi Minh bdo cho t3i 1a khéng dugc phép cu tri va budc téi hodc 1a di KTM ngoai
thanh phd, hodc 1 phdi trd vé tai qué Phi Phong, T4y Son, Nghia Binh. Trong tinh cdnh
khén khd nay tdi didnh phdi nhén gify vé trinh dién cong an huyén Tay Son, tinh Nghia
Binh d€ lap thi tuc cu tri & 143 dudng Déng Pa - Phi Phong va t4i phii nép t¥ Gidy Ra Trai
hién c6 dia chi & 255/19/5 Duong Céng Tring - Thj Nghe - Sai Gon cho cdng an Tay Son luu
gilt hd so (Sau khi t8i c6 photo dugc mét bdn & Sai Gon dé€ gii trong hé so ¢4 nhan).

Khi lam thé tuc HO, t3i dd dem t¥ Gify Ra Trai photocopy nay d€ b8 tic ching tir -
vi bdn chinh t6i dd phdi ndp tai Cong an huy&n T4y Son va da bi th4t lac, khéng tim lai dugc
nén Céng an huyén T4y Son chi cdp cho t3i t& gify x4c nhan tinh trang va thdi gian hoc tip.



Tdi bi&t t3i & g4p trd ngai khi phéng vén n&u nhu tdi khdng xuft trinh duge bin
chinh gify ra trai cho Phdi doan Hoa Ky, nén t8i di c& gdng d€n Céng an tinh Binh Dinh,
Céng an TP. Hé Chi Minh va B3 N$i Vu d€ xin gify ra trai (vdi hy vong cdc noi nay c6 huu
giit hd so vé cd nhdn t6i) d€ ching minh ré thém v8 thdi gian hoc tip cdi tao cla t8i 13 ding
su that. Cdc giéi chifc tai diy 44 sdn sdng gitp 45 tdi va cAp cho tdi cdc gidy chitng nhin va
ban sao gidy ra trai d6. Nhung cd ba noi déu chi ¢6 gidy ra trai ma trong d6 ndi dung ciing chi
ghi noi vé cu tri 12 “143 dudng D8ng Pa - Phé Phong - Tdy Son - Nghia Binh”.

Hién gi¥ tdi c6 dén ba gidy ra trai chi khdc phdn noi v& cu tri, nhung déu cing miu
chit ky d4nh mdy ciing 88 ngdy cfp va cing mdt chif ky cha gidi chitc cdp va tdi dd ndp tdt cd
tai Phong 11 (cta Phdi doan Hoa K¥) S& Ngoai Vu TP. Hé Chi Minh.

¥ Trong cdc bdn ndy n&u chdng 18n nhau 88 c¢6 sy sai léch v& vi tri chit ddnh mdy cla
cing mét gidng, bdi 18 gidy thong bdo cla tdi cAn nhidu bdn d€ lin, dé théng bdo ma di pbai
ddnh mdy nhidu lan, vi gidy nay chdt lugng x4u, gidy than xdu va khan hi€ém. D6 la thyc t&
cdn khé khin vé vin phong phdm chit khong nhu bay gio.

¥ Cé thé khi thay d8i “noi vé cu trd” ho chi sita trén gidy giao cho tbi, con cdc ban
khdc chua sita, hodc khong thé didu chinh dugc vi viin badn d6 di gl théng bdo d8n cdc noi
cdn hé s¢ luu nhu & B Ngi Vy, Cong an TP. Hé Chi Minh va tinh Binh Binh.

¥ Téi mudn trinh bay thém cdc nhan ching duéi ddy dé khing dinh ré vé& thoi gian
td1 dd c6 hon 3 ndm hoc tdp cdi tao tai Trai Tan Hiép, néu khéng néi la 5 ndm 2 thdng 5
ngay. Ho 1a cdc ban cha i da tung & chung véi tdi tai Trai Tan Hiép (dinh kéin theo ddy cdc
t& xdc nhdn) va hién dang dinh cu tai Hoa Ky theo dién HO :

1) Ong Lé Vin B& hién &
2) Ong Nguyén Hitu Ciic &

3) Ong Nguyadn Xuin Thé, & tai

bién thoai :

4) Ong Ngé Van Ha, & tai
Dién thoai 86 : .

5) Ong Nguyén Phong, § tai

¥ Tai con giift duge bdn chinh Quy&t dinh 88 84/QD-UB cda UBND tinh Nghia Binh ky
ngay 11.8.1981 cho t6i duge phuc hdi quydn céng dan sau thdi han bi quén ch& 6 thdng ké tir
ngay ra trai 1.9.1980.

Sau bi&n c8 chinh tri 30.4.1975, ching ti 1A nhitng ngudi di timg tham gia vdi ch& d3
cit - khéng mét ai c6 thé lot ludi cdi tao cd, ngoai trir dd ra di trude 30.4.1975 hodc da vugt
bién - va thdi gian phai cdi tao, thdi gian quan ché sau cdi tao dd dugc chinh quyén Viét Nam
tidu chudn héa cho ting ddi tugng. Chinh vi vdy, ciin ¢ vao t¥ Quyé&t dinh ndy dé€ tinh ngugc
théi gian trd vé dén ngay 26.6.1975 (cho du ¢6 trir théi gian quidn ch& cda téi 14 12 thdng nhu
cdc ban cia t5i di nira) thi vin bi&t duge chinh x4c th¥i gian tdi dd trdi qua hoc tdp cdi tao
tai Trai Tan Hiép khéng thé dudi Ba nim. Nhu viy, né vin phi hgp véi tiéu chudn t8i thiéu
cia chuong trinh HO di qui dinh.

¥ Téi ciing khéng dé gi man khai v& hd so hoc tdp cia t6i khi ma cé dén 4 co quan va
gidi chitc ¢6 th&m quyén ciia Chinh phd Viét Nam hién tai - da c4p cho t3i cdc bdn sao cing
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tdi xdc thyc tinh trang va thai gxan hoc tip cha t8i : 46 14 Cong an huydn Tdy Son, Cong an
tinh Binh Pinh, Céng an TP. Hé Ch{f Minh va Cuc luu trit hd so An ninh cia Bd Néi Vu.

Kinh thua quy giéi chic Hoa Ky.

Téi khdng con gidy ra trai ndo khdc nita - ngoai trir cdc chdng tir t6i da dé trinh lén

. quy cp tif trudc v hdm nay - t8i 1dm don trinh bay ndy, ¢6 kém theo cdc nhén ching xdc

nhén - cing cdc sy suy nghi chdn thit ma t3i d4 trinh bdy ré rang, cu thé trong céc phén

trén cia don nay. T8i tu nghi ddy la “Gifly ra trai trung thyc nh&t” ma t5i ¢6, t6i mudn gii

18n quy gidi chitc d€ xin t4i cdu xét trudng hgp cha t8i, va mong mudn sém nhan duge tir qui
vi - nhitng t4m 1dng wu 4i, quan tdm danh ridng cho t6i va gia dinh.

Xin quy cAp nhén noi diy 1dng thanh kinh bi€t on cltia t3i va gia dinh.

Déng kinh gi :
Mrs KHUC MINH THU Nguyén don
HO! GIA BINH TU CHINH TR|
VIET NAM TAI HOA KY , W

(4€ xin gidp 48 va can thiép)
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LE THANH CANG
DC: 143 dudng Péng Pa - thi trdn Phiu Phong
huyén Tdy Son - Binh Dinh - Vigt Nam
S6 Hé so : 270649/H330056
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THE PEOPLE’'S COMMITTEE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM
OF NGHIA BINH Independence - Freedom - Happiness
T C:]
N°:84/QD-UB Nglita Binh, Date of August 11" . 1981

THE PEOPLE’S COMMITTEE OF NGHIA BiNH

A - Based on the Rule of the People’s Council Organizatioﬂ, and the People’s
Committee, Organization, being defined in N® 51/LCT, issued on November 10% .
1962, by the President of the Democratic Republic of Vietnam.

Based on the Decree N° 175/SL issued on May 18® 1953 by the President of the
Bemocratic Republic of Vietnam, defined in execution of the probation system.

- Considered the proposal of the Service-Chief of the Nghia Binh Public Security.

DECIDED THAT

Article I : Put down from fhe probation system since the date of April 10%. 1981
to the following person concerned.

- Fell name  : LE THANH CANG, DOB : 1943

- Native land : Thing Céng, Nhon Phiic, An Nhon, Binh Binh.

- Present place of Residence : N° 143 DPé&ng DPa, Pha Phong, T4y Son,
Nghia Binh.

Article II : The Person concerned that has the above named, will be restorated

the civil right in accordance with the defined-law since the date of issuance of this
decision.

Article III : The Chief of Cabinet of the Provincial People’s Committee, the

Service-Chief of Nghia Binh Public Security, Chairan of the People’s Committee of
T&y Son district and the person concerned will be responsible to execute this decision .

FOR THE PEOPLE’S COMMITTEE OF NGHIA RiNH

TO : FOR CHAIRMAN
- As the third Article Signed and sealed
- Recorded in office Nguyén Van Qui
T6i tan HO VAN BONG , ;w‘:}é.ijupcc-am

Cam két da dich chinh x4c . PHONG CONG CHUNG NHA NUOC SG | TINH BINH BINH
bdn dich nay tr ban tiéng Anh Ching nhén chi ky bén trai aay 1a clia ngudl dich : HO VAN BONG
. BINHKEM THEO CMND s& 210 260 472 c4p tai Ngha Binh ngay 17/5/1978
;\fgsy}fthéng 06 ném 1997 Qui Nhon, ngaylf. théing 06 ndm 1997
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DUPLICATE

California, March 10" 1997
To: The director of the ODP office

in Bangkok, Thailand
Dear Sir: \
I am Nguyen, Cuc Huu.
Social Security Number:
Resident Alien Numher- AN73273380
Current Address:

I would like to verify that [ knew exactly some imformation
about my friend in Vietnam as follow:

His name is Le, Thanh Cang. He was born in 1943 in Binh
Dinh province, South Vietnam. Cang was in The Vietnamese
Public Army before 1975.

His last grade was lieutenant.

He and I were sent to the same re-education camp, Tam Hlep,
Dong Nai province, Vietnam.

He was released on September 1% 1980

I assure to be responsible for my verification about the
information of my friend above.

Sincerely,
/ 2
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) —
COUNTY OF ORANGE )s.s. Nguyen, Cuu Huu
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO aer—one ME e ey

THS 12" DAY op.lﬂm__uﬁu.
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Date: April, s - 1997

The Confirmative Letters.

My name is THE XUAN NGUYEN _ SS. number {SSNEIEEE The

registration number of my card is A074469183-Phone number

I confirm that Mr. Le Thanh Cang, was born 6n}1943.
_ gérthplace: Annhon - BinhDinh-Vietnam. His address was 143
PHU PHONG-TAY SON-BINHDINH-VIETNAM. Lieutenant of Crypto- |
Communication-Close Date: June-26-1975-Free date: September
1, 1980. He spent time in jail with me since June 26- 1975 to
September 1-1980 at the camp Tan Hiep-Bien Hoa-Vietnam. This
is an affirmation for an additional suplement of the file
relatihng to the H.O0. of Mr Le thanh Cang 1TV 270/649/?33*
0056 /CQT. “

I will plead-guilty to the Aﬁerican Law if 1 don’t speak

the truth. .

Sign..

—(k14AU”“AfC%MJyLVL,wA

-~

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN 10 BEFORE ME

mis.?fzfﬂg 0F..ﬁ?’j?!3’.(...19..‘.7.7

e -mﬁ

P e s essaraav s et

...... i

NOTARY PUBLIC
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VACO, INC., Refugee Social Services
113 Baxter Street, 3rd Floor, New York, N.Y. 10013"
Tek: (212) 343-0762  Fax:(212) 343-0822

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
New York, December 17, 1996

STATEMENT

Name in Full : HA VAN NGO

Date of Birth: : 1/1939

Social Security Number : ¢

Permanent Address e 1729 Caton Ave., #B-19, Brooklyn, NY 1122
Telephone Number - 718-826-3450

I was a former Official in the Army of Republic of Vietnam. As the fall of South
Vietnam on 4/30/1975, I was put in a labor camp, TAN HIEP Camp, Bien Hoa, Dong Nai
Province, Vietnam from 6/27/1975 to 5/6/1980 (Attached).

Today I certify that the below individual:

Name in Full : LE TUANH CANG

Date of Birth . : 1943

Place of Birth : . An Nhon, Binh Dinh Province, Vietnam
Permanent Address : 143 pong Da, Phu Phong, Tay Son, Binh Dinn
Last Rank : First Lieutenant VIETNM
Military ID Wumber : 63/414915

Titled : Head of Communication Center

who is a friend of mine and who was the TAN HIEP camp's polltlcal prisoner with me
in Vietnam as well.

Date Captured 6/26/1975
Date Released : 9/1/1980

(3

So, this true verification is made by me for LE THANH CANG in order to complete the
Humanitarian Operation (H.O.) program with I.V. 270.649/H33-0056/CRT.

- The above statement is completely true. If any false statement in intently made by

me, I would accept any forms of penalty according to the New Vork City law.

Any correspondence, please contact me at the above-stated address.

Signed by HA VAN KGO .

Subscribed and sworn to me before

I, Tony Q. Pham certify that the above

this 18th day of December, 1996. is truly and accurately translated by me

. into English from the hand writing statement
G A "}'(::/’ in Vietnamese, to the best of my knowledge
and belief, and that I'm ougilly familiar

’: Yi M“‘f ~ ‘6\ Yo
oy R S with thgeg tove L ag7
Qualified In Kings Courty (

Cemmission Expires ™ -- G Olrg)
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

BEPER TO NS ME MO,

Sre, Ca
A=74~-486-~959

96386362302 Dgmﬂ}ﬁﬁ JUN'2619$
Ba Van LE | ‘

The processing of the application for adjustment of
status to that of permanent resident filed by the above

named individual has been completed. A-request—tas— -

r [] f.
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. , D\‘TEI\NATIOVAL CATHOLIC MIGRATION CO‘\II\IISSION (ICMC)
g Jemt Voluntm'\’ Agchcy for the US 01 dcnlv Dcp.n ture Program, American Embassy, Bangkok

| CaseNumber 270694{%/1?(’% b - Date: © OC‘(?JbeY Z [qél(p

The US Orderly Departure Program (ODP) has recewed your inquiry reoardmo the referenced ODP case.
Tlns case was interviewed and denied bya US Imrmgrat:on and Naturalization Sgrvice (INS) office: based §
on the evidence and testimony presented There is no.appeal from Such a dema’l" however, US immigration §
law provides that any applicant may request to re—open a case if additional or new evidence or fact; are
. presented in support of the original refugee claim. We have reviewed our records based on the information

: tontained in your inquiry, however, insufficient evidence or facts are available to warrant reconsideration

" of the case. Pledse refer to the section(s) indicated below for further information. When submitting
additional documents to ODP, please submit photocopies; DO NOT SUBMIT THE ORIGINAL
DOCUMENTS. Pléase DO NOT submit evidence which was previously seen by ODP; repeated
submicsion of the same documients will delay the pfocessms' of your case. Please note that it is urlikely
rcconsideration will be given {n derivative apolicants once the principal applicant has departed Vietnam.

P

W(The pri;icipal applicant has fuiled to submit sufficient, credible evidence to establish that he- spent at
least three years in re-education as a result of his association with the US prior to 1975. Further
consideration may be given upon receipt of: .

\/ re~educatxon release cemﬁcates - : __. evidence of pre—1975 activities
___MoI verification of time spent in re- educatlon old photographs.
. restoratxon of civil nghts document& - " lettersof explahatton

-

[] Based on the mformauon presented at mtemew the apphcants have failed to estabhsh that they meet |
the definition of a reﬁ.vee as defined in Section 101(a)(42) of the Imrmgratlon and Natxonahty Act_ |
' (I.NA) "ODP policy md:cates that 1efuoee apphcants must -demonstrate to the satisfaction of the
“inierviewing officer that thcy have been SUbJCCt to persecution in” Vletnam as ‘a result of their
“association with the US prior to 1975. In some cases, evidence presented may hve been determined
ot credible and therefore not considered. . Further consideration may be given 1f adOnlOnn.l new '
. ewdcnce or facts are presented in support of the on,:,mal refugeﬂ claun RITNITR n  y '

+

D Based on thc documenta and tcstmony prcsented at mtcmew thc fanuly relatxonsths between the
E ‘apphcants on thxs case have not been established. Further consnderatlon may be given upoa receipt of:
: birth certificates or ccr‘t.ﬁea bu'th extracts; marriage certificates or extracts oId famﬂy regxstars school .
_ records hospital records or matermty recelpts old photogrf phs b L S B

a D Thc apphcants on thxs case are mamed andior over. the age of tv ;enty—one and are thercfore not ehgnble

* to accompany their parents to the US as. reﬁxaees Once théir parents arrive in thz US and become

lawful permanent residents, they may file immigrant visa petitions (Form I-130) on behalf of. their

. unmarried children in Vietnam; once they become US citizens, they may file mumgrant visa petmons
for their mamed children (and their farmhes) :

[ Based on the ewdence and testimony presented the apphcants do not meet current ODP ehmbt ity
requirements. Further consi :sration of this case is unlikely. Relatives in the US may consult their local
Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) office about the pcssxbxllty of filing immigrant visa
petitions (Form 1-130) or a refugee petition (Form I-750) on behalf of the applicants.

-

(] Based on the documents and testimony presented at interview, the identity of the applicants on this
case haye not been established.” Further consideration may be given ‘upOn receipt of: photocopies of old
identification cards; birth certificates or certified birth extracts; marriage certificates or extracts; old
family registers; school records; hospital records or matermty recexpts old photographs letters of
explanation.. : .

[J The referenced casé was represented to a US coasufarflmrmgrahon officer and:
[ the orlgmal denial was upheld. : :
EY the case'is still under consideration. You will receive a written response once the results of

77“’ A TT A fefﬁfec:i@cs ot[ csadj
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JINTERNATIONAL CATHOLIC MIGRATION COMMISSION (ICMC)
Juint Voluntary Agency for the US Orderly Departuic Program, American Embassy, Bangkok

B A

Hb sd s6:

ChUdng Trinh Ra Di C6Trat Ty Hoa Ky da nhan dudc thu hoéi cua OngiB& \'L trudng hdp néu tren Trudng
hdp nily di dugc phong vdn va bi vien chic S¢ Di Tri va Nhap Trch Hoa Ky td ch&i dya vao céc chu‘ng tu da
trinh. Xhdng c6 viéc k}ueu nai dox vdi quy€t dinh td chdi nay. Tuy nhlen, luat di trd Hoa Ky cho phép dudng -
don dude yéu ciu md Jai hd sd néu'cé thém nhilng ching t mdi dé h3 trd cho don xin ban dau theo dign 4
nan. Ching (i d4 t4i xét hd sd ciia Ong/Ba dya trén nhiing chi tiét uong thu héi ciia Ong/Ba. Tuy nhién,
chung t5i khong thiy cé da bang ching dé bao dim }a trudng hdp nly dudc téi ciu xét. Xin Ong/Ba xem

; nhu‘ng & dudi day dé biét thém chi tit. ‘Khi ndp bd tic cic gidy tJ dén ODP, xin nop cdc ban sao, ding nép

cAc ban chinh. Xin nhd 12 nhiing ngudi_xin di theo chic chin sé& Lhono' dddc tdi cifu xét néu dudng ddn
chinh di rdi Viét Nam. ¢
\

) vuiiidng don chinh khong trinh GUdc cdc bing cd day du va ddng tin chiing minh ]2 minh di bi giam gid

‘tai trai cdi tao it nhat I3 3 nim Vi ¢6 lién hé vdi Hoz Ky trude nam 1975, Ho sd s& dudc cdu xét ti€p khi
ni3o nhan dudc: | R

_'é_ cc gidy ra trai . ' - __ bingching cia viec'lam tnidc 75
___ gidy xdc nhin thdi gian b! giarn gitf tai trai cai tao do Bo N6iVucdp __ cic hinh dnhci
_ gidy phuc hdi quyén_cdng dian ___ céc thu giai thich

' 0 Qua cic chi tiét tinh lac phong vdn, dudng ddn khdng ching minh dude ho Réi dd tiéu i':huf{n i nan

theo dinh nghia cua Doan 101 (a) (42) cua Luit Di Trid va Nhidp Tich (LDTNT). Chanh sich cua ODP in
dinh )4 cdc dudng don dién ti nan phax t:hu’rwr minh dudc vdi vién chdc phdng vdn 12 ho da bj bit bd va
ngude dii tai Viét Nam vi da lien quan vdi Hoa Xy trude nim 1875. Trong vii trudng hdp, cic bing
ching tiinh bay c6 thé bi xem nhif 1a khéng déng tin ciy v do dé khéng dudc xem xét. HD sd cd thé
dudc cdu'xét nep néu du’dng ddn trinh thém nhitng bing ching hoac,sd kign mdi de hiu thuin cho y2u
c3u ban diu xin dude xet theo dién ti nan.

0 Cic ching t va bing ¢d trinh ldc phong vin Lhéno' cho thiy cé mOLhemhe gia dinh gii¥a cic dudng ddh

tmng h3 sd nay. Ho sd ¢6 the dUGc cdu xét thém khi nhian dudc gidy khai sinh hodc trich luc khai sinh,
gidy hon thia hodc trich luc hén thu, cdc so hé khiu ci, hoc ba, gaay ching do bénh vign cip, cic hinh
anh cu.’

0 Cic dudng ddn trong hd sd nly di Jap gia dinh hoic di trén 21 tudi nén khéng héi da didu kign dudc vao ’
Hoa Ky cling vdi cha-me theo dién ti nan. Sau khi dén Hoa Xy v di trd thanh thudng tri nhin hgp
phép, cha me cé thé xin thi thuc di ddn (M3u 1-130) cho céc con cdn déc thin tai Viét Nam. SaLi khi da
nhip tich Hoa Xy, cha me cé the xin thi thuc d1 dan cho ci¢ con di l4p gia dinh (v con cii ca nhdng
ngudi con nay).

Y Nhi?ng bing c¢d va chiing td di trinh cho thdy cic duang ddn khéng héi da cic tigu’ chuan }uen thoi cta
ODP. Ho sd nay khéng du‘dc ctfu xét thém nia. Cic thin nhin J Hoa Ky cb thé hdi ¥ vdi vin phdng Di
Tri v¥ Nhiap Tich tai dia phddncf dé xemn c6 kha nang xin thi thuc di dian (Miu I-130) hoidc ddn xin theo
dién ti nan cho nhiing ng‘ddx niay. ] . ~ .

) . . :

0 Nhing ching td va bing cd tinh ldc phéng vin khéng xic nhin dudc Iy lich cia cdc dddr}g' ddn. Hd sd
c6 thé ti€p tuc dudc cifu xét khi nhin dudc ban sao caa thé can cudc cq, gidy khai sinh hodc trich Iye
Xhai sinh c6 thi thyc, g:iy hén thi hoide trich luc hén thd, s6 hd khiu ci, hoc ba, glay chung nhin do
bénh \nen cap ho3c gidy chuing sinh, cic hinh ‘anh cii, cic thu giai thich. -

0 HDY sd néu'trén da dudc trinh cho vién chic lnh su/di trd va nhép tich va

0  Quyét dinhtd chdi ban d3u dudc git nguyén.
0 HbY so hign dang dugc cu‘u xét. Ong/Ba s& dudc thong béo bang vin ban sau th cé ket qua Cqu
. xét. . *

0 Cicly do khic:
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THE mmcnmxon AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
'OF THE Umrkn STATES OF AMERICA

Daumnhgdi“‘""’:" 7!7%NH CANG . Ve, M35 L6
WMM‘I&
Péomf
XM\VGW mmbieto i“rmm wap;iicaﬁcm for refhgae ueemwaem admlsamn ho thc Umbd
Stateg’ ‘

To be mued io mcumd States as a refugec, an applicant must meet the smm; demuwof

- réfuges bootained in' sechion 101447 of the Immigration and Natiomality Act (INA), as amended.

- Refugee status c@h, poroved anly IF the appticant eitablishes A crodible clalm of perseuistion or 2 welk-
founcie] tear of peeveciislon on, scbaunit of race; religion, natignalily, wesisbirship In & pafticular social
group, or politcal ', Aédlﬂ'émny. alt applicents for refugee status 1h the United States tilust
:aa.mm.: they are not pr“t:‘tueeé ffum enury it the United Statey’ nndel' omct sections of law.

During your interview wmm o ofthe United States lnmigratiols and Nntvm!iudon vaiu:(lNS).
yout claim to having beéa ;
time, "you werc given the opportunlly @ present evidence, docutrientation, and/or an accumvlation of
dewthw;h mbntmﬂmony of the evens or circumstances that ngpodyoa:ddm ofpermuﬂx ora
wull-founged fear of persecution. After carefully reviewing ybur scctunt of these events and surtounding
circumstances, it lm been detenulwd that you do not qualtfy for reﬁ:zce status. -

n You may beehg:ble fm Pnbhr merest Parole (see mnched letter).

»0 We are uuablc w’ agpmvc your appliwion for resettiéreit in the United States under the Nbljc Interest
Parole pmgram because you do not mect ihe crileria indica‘.ed helow:

3] Manied suns and daughiers (of - fomer re-cducation camp detaivees who are eligible as mmgeas)
. muttlnvewommmmwmf or o behalf of their spouse, by a sibling or
. doser relation who is.cumently tesiding In the. United States: who I8 willing to_pay trasspoctation

- costsyand who demonstrates that he/she has the ﬁnandtl abnmy to support the pm'oiees to ensure
they do not besnme pub!ccha:ges

- 3] Former US government or peivete company employees-who are not eﬂgtme for refiigen status may

o he coasidersd for public interest parole only If they have siblings or. closcr relationy’ currenfly

- residing in the Unitcd- Sutes who-are willlng o pay tranapomdmn vosts wul denionsgate Mat they
mvﬂheﬂnhncfﬂ ahmtylo sappuit d!:pll’olws wenmemcy do not: becomcpwbucchargw

3031 Unmarcied ciﬂlcken of formar US government or private compmy cmp!oyoca who are approved as
Publlc Interest Pmm are aliowed 10 accompany their parents to the. United St:t% only if the
e nder the ip Of twemty-one.

vf @’C’C.Lnu-r—/@ ﬂALWMA& e

e mhmdn; a well-founded foat uf persecution was reviewsd. At ihat

76 SEF 139y

LD wodidy

Utircer of Lhe LS hmpwom Natwralization Service

'—[—m;qg,mmwm'y

US INTERVIEW TEAM. |

W&M CJDI ] \hq [ \"thop "t'k it Ky

. . . ANS-1 ¢
Applicant Copy : ‘ Refugoo/PIP duutal (12927

’. : .
- anat e RO st s,

~
-~

M,
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CONG HOA XA HOICITU NGRIA VIET NAM
Bdc 13p - Tt do ~ Hanh phidc
‘ ==~000--~
Phu phong ngay 29 - 7 - 1998
ndN m L(J'U XET TATPHONG VAN THEO DIEN H. o

M —TOALANHSUHOAKYTAI P HCM |
‘ VAN PHONG GIAM BOC PHAI BPOAN ODP MY (5 THIALAND
- SO NGOAI VU TP. HO CHI MINH
Td cﬁm TAC HON HOP

Tox : LB THANH CANG sinh pdin 1943

eru lhtrdx'g trd tal 143 Phii Phong Tay son Binh Dmh

C6 s8 IV: 270 — 649/H33-0056/CRT 43 dwyc phai dodn Hoa K3
phéng vén vao ngdy 26 — 9 = 1994 nhung ¢4 bi tY chéi vily do kfaﬁng dh Géu
chufn ty nan,

Bé dﬁ ching t¥ lheo nhu y&u cfu cile Quf c4p i xin bf tic gmy ra
trai vita. ddqc Cuc A..? Xac nhﬁn nghy 29 - 8 - 1998

“-'-.“.'Q-M"vu~

c—" —‘wm e amvew o

o Kmh xin Quy cfp x6t gidp 40 d& cho gia dinh ch’.ing 161 du’dc xuit cinh
\ theo chén H 0O

Tmng khi chd ddi sy uhip thuan xin Quy cip nhén ndi 44y mng thanh |
| kjnhvibié’wnsauxacﬁatéwagmdinh '

LE THANH CANG
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ONITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

immigration and Naturalization Service
‘ American Embassy
93 Wireless Road
. Bangkok. Thailand 10330

‘ In reply refer to:
July 20, 1998 I
o FV-270640
~LeTranh Cang '

143 Dong Pa

Phu Phong

Tay Son

Bink Dk

Dear Mr ¢

" ' . . . . i o * . R V . ) N
Relerence is made to vour recent correspondence requesting review of a decision denying
an application for refugee classification, ‘

Thig office has reviewed the entire evidence of record, including recent submissions, and
find that there is insufTicient information warranting reversal of the denial decision.

The original decision denying the application: for relugee classification is affirmed,

. Sincerely,

———

Jean M. Christiangen
Ihastrict Director
Rangkok, Thaitand -
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 Jaal V! untary Am nq' fm (hc bS Ordcaly Dawrtuo ‘P,J_‘ A, 1Lm~ucnn ?‘mb ,_-,.‘b L. ,m.;“,g,.

Cmc.!*hmbm. .o 70 é{‘? / N 3 {)@6’[, Ir,“zc ___93 Jm_ " “

b

fhe Y‘S Ordeily De:pmure ng-zxu (QY)P‘ lm received yonr wqmry regading ‘h(* 'rﬁ:rc.M.d L}QP mv
This ease was inlerviewed dod deued by 8 US Imavigration and Naturalizatwon Servien (D¥3) Wicer based
on thr evidere, ;md festimany ptese-n,(cd '[hrre 13 09 appegl fennrsuch 2 desial, hawaves, s HIOERItion . Y
Faw ;\rowde: thral 3ny nppluetnt May 1euegt 10 Fr-0p2n a case,ifadditianal or viow svidenee or fauts e L.
prmmd R xuypwx of tha mwml r¢ft;hevdn!lll We bave csyizwed. aur records based onthrinfonpdion

.

sontained i yaur iquiry, hrzwrw:., suthue- gwdeur:‘ar facts wys, pyotiahie to warral recoasigerytian -
ol the casa. i'ieas ;eﬁu to f f;a w;tgan(s} u.dnuted helow for. R llwr infarmatian,. %en suhmitdiag:

© additional . dammcm ) OBP, gxtmz submit pimocnpm, DO NOT SURMIT: TIE ORIGINAT, .
BOCt ‘}TT‘? ?km DQ NO bqy.( Ecwdew.n whwh \vae preku&ly sacn hy.OD¥; mpmd»-x:w .
suuu “’m cﬁhc e doculling *\. :Mnx the ] pracesiing vf ymr i mWMMQM ,f.;w_,

. Wt_o&tnv:\méwf&ﬂ;_) ge the pmggng}anghgagth\s dearisg Yietmapy: .

C} Tﬁz prnﬂpal thumt. 11:5.. ﬁ:lan tQ mbnut u.rﬁ'x;lent crct'hb cv;qcuw Lo estalinh that ie spent b -
kast’fﬁm years i ré-eduuahon 1A nmh of “his a..-:sgmnnn witb the U3, puor 191975 rmm -

 éamside stfon mag b’ gviea pon ﬂcefpt aff o C et
re-ulucmon rrfnseczmﬁutus o — 3 evilence of prc—? 975 aruwheg ,
MO?‘venﬁriﬁaﬂ oFtiie speat i re-edpention s, - Q] p]wmgrapb_; R
Nﬂ'ﬂrnﬁon tf dva ‘aigimdammonw - : " . !etfm of mcp!amtsoq '

Cl ngd oo the: information p uawtud At mtmu-w the ap kmucv have fmkﬂ tey rmbhsi; thal. uwy meet -,
* the Qefmition of - n&gﬁé“u‘dgﬁng& it Bectinn 101(&41} ol the Immi #Hinn and; ‘Naho:uluy gw&
Q.NAJ ODP peliey indleates that :eﬁi&wagpnmms must dmwas‘(mf'm tha sétl;&cqou ol flw ‘, -
st‘lemewm: officee that dmy hisve - beeiy subject’ to g)rrntutroni (e Vwmam ‘as m resdlt of the
assggiabivie with the T3S prior 1 1945, ‘In s tasés; mﬂmce presénlud sy haw, hgn 4 zemnm;d
ot evedithe and trerelare nar edrsidered,  Fuither conlnimal ity e’ g.ven xi‘ ad&xémnﬂ nm \

- :av;dk'nrcorfactzsaepwssmted in mppm eflhcvrxs‘tm xenreee dmm . ‘

SRR

e . _,}, X ::‘ .,_,;, ,‘ B
, .stk-oxfm-m M um“"‘ﬁmm' or SAvering, the h»ub» .e;:mur ahxp" b-w 2 iwe” e
dpp Chris o»,dnmwmét hedn eitablished. Firtires consideration: ey be given dptin »mupt ot )
Birth x.mnﬁum oxscermed birth exrectsy rweiage cetibuate of extmu rﬂd h:mly registex's ;x..,(."‘ oo

m.m'd,s lmspit.:u reensds a:mtlum{} ;wapu, old phommpm 5

ij The apphcauxs vn this c.‘se are mmcd mdlcr aver the age of uvmt- ~one md ae t}maluw not chmbk‘
T accionpaay thseit _parepts in rha US as refugess. -Once theie-parnars aodve In u.e US.und becofhe
lawil permaneat. :gudgntspthay rony file bmmigeant - viga. pelitions. (Prrm. I- 138) on behaff ol tiwit
u:wnn‘ied ehildeen i V;e{smu ‘snée they! hrcqmc s catcuu: ﬂmy sy Gie smmlgrnr VA patitiake
for they mm{ed ch(?dem (e theu laumay). e 1 S

-
o

['“’ Rwsd on Um mJenca and *mtmmny pﬂ:senlu} the applicants. rln fot maet curreat UDE € lbthly ‘
feqmtemen!s ull thig cage is vuigrly, B,akujvca in the US:nny consull ihemiotd.,t_..‘::s
 Immigration ‘and N‘itmahamm erviee (TN qﬁicc about e’ possnhxhty of filing jromigrant viey .. -

mum (Tom I“IJU} oct re’mgu psm?n, (an 1-110) op belm; v! the appl:canu ‘

.J Bum,l un the dnmmrnts and !cstunwsy pte.aemrd At intorview, the idenlity of the appbcaats on this
Sase tiave nct EEM catablished, Turhe cunsideration may be given upon rece.pl. ul phutuwpges of old -

Fan
', g

!?ta i Firth. csg&“ weiifed Urth h"rnrﬂ;umvm%' P
e T u'?x'w"? LI ? :esg%u ﬁz‘:’»al ‘m matema:y .tn'cu'ms, old y&otograpﬂs c,mé S T
%p:mm et , : ke B T PO

‘Fkr rr&rcuced Gis8 WS rrpresentcd ioa Ui: wwul.lrlmm:gratmn ofhf-c: am) :
the ¢ igjnal denalal vt npheld. L o ‘
the case iy sult under mmdrrmon ‘v’ou wzlt m,ewe 8, *wm*en r«-sgon:c :wz (he res.m; ot ‘
- thr pedieww gie. wmplme cae e ‘ :

Tﬁtimr: he daeumanLu you snhaan.tea

- - [r—

R - wmukmxmed tn an.
—ragigration a‘fmon..._...._.._ __..‘and_ d-ravminusl_r.o._h,c.,* mni' .u.-,uut.
" %u overturn nr).qnul dcciaim: sy {Refusee Wit “““T“’"—" rors, ,9,;.)

o g




' PAGE 0B
1171571998 29147 7283178 PHARMACY

: /
u-rua-k \_q,., S‘) [f) ?NQV‘!‘\
NTWRNAUOHM CATHOLIC MIGRATION COMMISSAON gemMey
Mmﬁ’mma us chﬂbqwlmr T’Jmm. Ameriean Emhnsxx Bn:zknk

Ld‘eharmbe. 470@".? %‘géa . a - : Tinte; Or'[ybw /‘f"’ﬂv

lhe HS Ordml/ Dop.umre Prcgmm(@ljﬂ) fme received your l{fqﬂ!!'}j xtyudmc the mruenpw ODB me

1 s crise was intervimwed st denicd by 'w US Emmigration 20d Nafutalization; Serview (INS) nificesbased:

ou the- ewdrnce wid textitbany preseated. . Vheceds no. Appes! nu Hrieh 4 deml, lowever, US immigrativi

law provides that any applisant suay -réquent to re-upta a rase'ff addl}mnal oF Lew evidence ur faer; are .

preseated in mppart of the nriginal relugeecliin” We have reviewed our resords b.;sed on the udummition, |

- eontagned w yone Tnquizy, howeves,. suBcient evidence or M ire avmlahic 10 warant ercoasiderziion.

" of the ase. Pleasc sefor ju.ihe srefion(s) indiested below Tor*furthé information. | Whes nubmitting. . _.

nd fuicnal dbcumcnrs to 4208 pfrmu;ubrmt nhotecapies; B NE 1""3\‘.&!’5&1‘ THE om‘f;m :
uﬁm Pxéuo hul<¥ ‘NOT submit evidence which was _previously ‘seen by ‘(ILP, rtpmed

subiuiitiion oF the sune domt ~ents will defey thr processing of your case. ) iease nq&zng; wilikely

L*-@!.-deuummlhs.mu‘ a.si@:f.ntwc wnlimz: on&ﬂ&mm amumh_s.siepmﬁi..zsmm

f{'rhe pn mpd apphcam hu f-..lcd tn su‘bmxt suﬁr.wnt cmdxbtg cwdew‘e tv establish it B Wnt ;t '
Jeast thren. yeus in re-cdueation as# result.of his ysociatiun wirh the US pring to 1975, Further
- consderation may be glven upou ;m;pt of! _ o .

_‘(re edueation i eféana v B __. evidence afpre. 1975 activities
. MOTveHSiation oftime s;.-mt inrr-educalion  ____ oid photngraphs
. rrstammn uf mvﬁ ngm;. docurqm!s . latitm of exphau: hr.\n

U Bexed on rhe mfuunmmn pmcnxqu st inlmeiew, thaapphcaqu htvo faleﬂ ta esubhs!! tbm thrw mut
. the deﬁnmon of 2 yefuger’ss defined in Qewmn 101a)(4?) of the Tmimigration snu‘ﬂmomhty Act_
(,LN'K} "ODP pulicy mcfw.atet that refuges applicants mirst deamnstrate fo_the sulisfietionof e
iteriowing o&'n.m that tbry havz bnn sibiect Lo persadntion ws Vtermm as aresult of theic
! assusiation with the US px‘;m” 19 75. 10 some. raszs, evidence presented sy bove been dclc«mmcd_ .
rot credible znd therefeae ot considered, ‘Further rensiduistion TRy be guen ii‘ arT:*honax uew )
WM e g_re.s»ntcd W W éﬁht m;gmn! n-mge. «.l.u.m. T Setad o

3 Based va i&: «dnmmzn'.s.wd iekitie reunl‘ed » mtemc.»«, ;he ﬁtmﬂy pe!qu.dmpa hetween the
-applicants vithiz crse hive Hit bden cstzEf?sbed ?uﬁhﬂ' consxdeutxen may ke givaii upoi recript of:
_bitth certificates or rrrt.ﬁca bulh earacts; macage cerificstes or cmam nH .ﬁum y :egs;em vhnx)l .
w:nn-fs hOapllaf meewds or le:my rm@ts ckl phomgrrphs. i FRARRER SN X T

1 The apnlcr-m:: on Um case ate‘mm amVamwr the ag& of twemy-onf md ae. themﬁrc ot at@m

- to aGCompany their yaents te the US assefugess *Once Thieir Pm.nn rrrive iy (he US aod bacome -
tawial permanent residunts, they may file immigrant visa pelitions (Farm 1-430) vn behalf of theic. .o
unumasied childten in Vietnami; oner. they become 1S r\uzens n,my may filn xmtmgmxt visa peimons
for iheu namrd rlfﬁldrcu Yand thev f'amihes) :

!}J;Scd un 1ho rvxden:e and 'ﬁ&ymnny mﬁented, the app!mnts 3o x:ul ‘maet mn:mt (‘)1):’ ﬁil xbai|ry~, ‘ ‘

requuemem% Eyggh«:xm mmsmmmhmg Refatives i the TS may mnsuk thgirlocal ..
Imyugration and Naturalication Serviee (IN3) vliice abatt the posubmty of ﬁhnq nn:mguui visn

p*mea (an '1.130) or s;ﬁ:ger pr\tmcn (Fouud [-730) nn brh:lf of thu npplsmnts

-B¥W und. feanmony Sresemted ot intorvieds: m‘?’“‘imguy nf'thr mphfmm oy mg
“mase haye gt been careblisped. Furthns eonsideration may ba given upgn reviipi 0P photocnpies st d*
idenificdtion cards: hirth cerlibuates. or carrified butls extracts; marmidge eertiivaley o extracs; old
family resistecs, schant records, hpspital racmdz ot atamity ﬂ‘m\ptk old photuyi 4p*u Tereis of
axp[amt"om‘ ) _ : . ) . .

The rr.le:.seneed cmz was u:pu,:nted "wa }LJS cmmiarfmmigqun amusz and:

L] the Ariginal deaval was upheld. '
Lf the case 'ty sti vider cunsideration You wm FRCOIVE A wrsw:n myun“c onee the muuz. of -

ﬂwﬁw} ;c :omp(ﬁ& }6 j. e{- %wﬁt; o{ s G‘E{L

N m‘#‘w “AM I
fz*y- ».‘l 07 hov ws |
- éora S?tfwoc}g ’RMQM%_)’
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mrm,w, TIUNAL CA’mouC M m;u'xmn «m-\m KNS;wN (IL.MC) '
—dedut Voluntoey & gency for e US Otderly Departore Progrom, Amotican Tmibmser. Uiuighok

Case Nuiuber; _3__70". é‘{? lyi‘ 3"0‘?‘?4 : Late: Z UN ?39('

o US Ordexly Depatiug, ngmmqamm received your inguiry 'h'dm the releicng 5
Ths case was igterviewed aod deuled by.a RE-N Immugmtaoio andrﬁmz dlgmitm Rﬁmier (W?IJS).th c?f &t:] o
vt the mdzncc andmsfimnny@msem Elm R0 appead fromy such a: denial, huweies. US lmmfmur;m
law provides that any applicant may r8quest.to. #8-0pon . case IPadditional o¢ new-svidenie Or fagte ars -
peesented supx.un of the nriginal refugec slaim, We lave revievigd one weords based on ‘the' Bitdvgtivr .
containes 1 yow Liguiry, Imww. hsﬂtﬁekm evidenes o1 tacts arg availahie to. warrmnt seconsideration - .
of the case, ﬂeu: igfer v the w;,non(si mdlwﬂ balow For fmxlm information. . When suhminiag
wdiviomal documents to D, please pubmu, phitocoples; NO. NOT SUBMIT THE ‘ORIGINAL
POCITMENYS - T’lmse j2ls NGT subfiil evidence which was mw!mdy sen by JLF wepeated
cammisiiun of t}mmdmmu Wi dotay tho processing ot ywt vise, Plea War i i ety T v
moonsidant : W g_.,.g W d#ﬂ Mtuf ‘." he . Syasd Vieomny, -

-4 T

m The pnr:c:pnt nppﬁrmr Ms fﬁkz! to submu su!ﬁcm:t, ue&ulc ewdence w0 mhﬁclz xhao hr 1p¢!!f a '
keust [hree years in ra educhilon ay 2 resuit of s assocsation wuh the US priar to 1979 Fuethor
emmw.x.zuun may be gweﬂ npm ff\e‘mpt of

X wacducahan releibe zremﬁmes T ¥ evidenteof pr:-lQ/.‘) uuvxue,a
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Pages Removed (S.S.)

4 page(s) was/were removed from the file of Lf TwANH CANG
(6-32-1943 ) due to containing Social Security numbers. The page(s) was/were copied
with the Social Security numbers covered up. The copy/copies was/were placed back into

the above mentioned file and the original(s) was/were placed into the Restricted/Reserved
files.

-Anna Mallett _
Date: D ECEMEER 2. ADDY
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